The tentative start date and end date of the contract is as under: 

Tentative Start Date: 29.01.2026 

Tentative End Date: 29.05.2026 

5. INTEGRITY PACT (IP): Not applicable. 

6. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): 

6.1. Bidder shall furnish EMD of amount Rs 75,000.00 (Rs. Seventy-five thousand only). 

6.2. In case of Indigenous bidders, EMD shall be obtained by way of NEFT / Demand Draft / Pay order 
/ Bank Guarantee / Insurance Surety Bond (ISB) / e-Bank Guarantee in favour of Mazagon Dock 
Shipbuilders Limited, Mumbai from the list of Banks approved by SBI / Canara Bank published on